for Flood warning in force now Groundwater flooding in the Lower Allen Vale

Flooding is expected - immediate action required

The groundwater level in the Woodyates borehole peaked at 106.8m AOD. It is currently at 102.7m AOD and slowly falling. Residents are still advised to ensure property resilience measures remain in place and that pumps are working where they have been installed. Further unsettled conditions and moderate rainfall is forecast by the Met Office throughout this weekend and into Tuesday 03/03/20, so we may expect levels in the borehole to start to rise slowly again. Some borehole information can be found at https://flood-warning-information.service.gov.uk/river-and-sea-levels. We continue to monitor the groundwater situation carefully and will update this message on Tuesday 03/03/20 or as the situation requires.

This information was last updated at

Could this information be better? Tell us how to improve it.

You're missing out. A map should be visible here.
Javascript must be enabled.

Use of Internet Explorer requires version 9 or later to access maps.

Search for other warnings or alerts


Share this page